Stepping-motor analog indicator NIQ(D)2
A
nalog indicators
The NORIMETER 2 is a reliable analog indicator that uses
stepping motor technology and has a long service life as opposed
to purely mechanical indicators. The only moving component is
the high resolution stepping motor, which is fitted with robust shaft
bearings. The steel-plate enclosure, with its IP52 or IP66 protection

DIN EN 50121-3-2:2000, DIN EN 55011:1998, GL(2003), approved
by GL, MED
Type key / variants
Device codes
NI NORIMETER indicator instruments
Type
Q square
Type extension
without
designation
Standard version protection class IP52
D Special version protection class IP66
Type series
2 Type series NORIMETER 2
Size
- 072 72 x 72 mm
- 096 96 x 96 mm
- 144 144 x 144 mm
Variant
without de-
signation
Standard variant in NORIS design without special characte-
ristics
Input range
- ... Voltage, current, frequency, Pt100, Pt1000 (see area
Types)
Scale number
- ... Descripes the scale. Issued on receipt of order.
NI  Q  D         2    -072           -G1-123 (NIQD2-072-G1-123)
Version A: 05/2007
Änderungen vorbehalten
Standard variants
Scale labelling to DIN 43802, coarse-fine division,
bezel black, anti-reflection glass
Non-illuminated white scale: bar pointer black non-illuminated, scale lettering black
Illuminated white scale: white illuminated trough-lighted scale, Bar pointer black
non-illuminated, scale lettering black
Non-illuminated black scale: bar pointer white non-illuminated, scale lettering white
Illuminated black scale: white scale lettering trough-lighted, luminous pointer white - when lighted red,
scale lettering white
Individual variations
Illuminated scale: trough-lighted scale black or white, when lighted red,
green, yellow
Non-illumin. scale scale in black or white
Labeling in white, black, red, yellow, green
Scale division pilot scale division, coarse-fine division
Marking divisions or range in color, scale arc in color
Luminous pointer non-illumin. white, when lighted red, green or yellow
Bar pointer non-illuminated white or black
Type a b c d e
NIQ2-072 72 72 49 5 68+0,7x68+0,7
NIQD2-072 72 72 48 6 68+0,7x68+0,7
NIQ2-096 96 96 43 6 92+0,8x92+0,8
NIQD2-096 96 96 42 7 92+0,8x92+0,8
NIQ2-144 144 144 48 7 138+1x138+1
NIQD2-144 144 144 47 8 138+1x138+1
30
86
a
b
c d
e = console cutout to DIN 43700
a
Types frequency
F square wave 24V NPN (- switching)
FP square wave 24V PNP (+ switching)
FZ square wave 12V NPN (- switching)
FZP square wave 12V PNP (+ switching)
b c
d
Types frequency
-FG tachogenerator >6Vpp
-FS coil >1Vpp